Ohnesorge stated the report dated 4/1/24 to 6/30/24 showed the most recent data for the 
Housing Choice Voucher Waiting List.  During May 2024, all applicants (174) were selected 
and placed on the waiting list.  In June 2024, all 190 applicants who applied for the HCV 
program were selected and placed on the waiting list.   

One hundred eighty-four (184) voucher holders are actively looking for units; 106 were from 
the selection in May and June.  Of all the applicants selected during May and June, twenty-
one (21) are already leased up and using their respective vouchers.  Four (4) applicants 
leased in place in June.